04-07-1999 FORM PTO-U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark OMB No. 065 03-25-1999 101002976 Tab setti U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 To the constant commissioner of ratents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Ferro Corporation Advanced Polymer Compounding Limited Partnership Internal Address: Street Address:___1000 Lakeside Avenue ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership **EX** Limited Partnership City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 ☐ Corporation-State □ Other_____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership___ ** Corporation-State Ohio □ Merger Other___ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other _____ ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: Execution Date: _ 9 March 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,729,923 1,728,221 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: l concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth A. Clark Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account RANKIN, HILL, PORTER & CLARK LLP Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700 060625 __ State: ____ ZIP: ____ ZIP: Cleveland **Mtach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 04/06/1999 VBROWN 00000072 060625 1729923 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Clark

g • No • 32,119 Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(U.S.)

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Pending Trademark Applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

ADVANCED POLYMER COMPOUNDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ву:	tran Johnin	
Title:	PRES.	
Date:	1/9/49	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0110

STATE OF (hia)	
STATE OF (his) SS: COUNTY OF Cuijakaja.)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 1999 by Standy Of Advanced Polymer Delaware limited partnership, on behalf of the corporation. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 1999 by Standy of Advanced Polymer me.	Compounding Limited Partnership, a
Notary Public	A. Camp Kelf
	BETH A. CAMPBELL, Notary Public State of Ohio My commission expires Oct. 11, 1999

5\fero\misc\5

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0111

U.S. TRADEMARKS

U.S.				
Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)		
ADVANCED POLYMER COMPOUNDING CO.	1,729,923	03 November 1992		
APC and Design	1,728,221	27 November 1992		

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0112